	  Spencer Clergy List

	First Name
	Last name
	Title 
	Email
	Address
	Church Name

	Tim
	Smith
	Lead Pastor
	tsmithfamily@gmail.com
	1200 North Grand Avenue
	1st Baptist

	Shazzy
	Britz
	Lead Pastor
	pastor@congospencer.org
	1212 1st Ave 
	1st Congregational

	David
	Lyons
	Director (Fill in Clergy)
	wdlyonsjr@hotmail.com
	816 Grand Ave
	Atlas

	Peter
	Rosenkvist
	Interim Pastor
	rosenkvistp@gmail.com
	15 W 14th St
	Bethany 

	Deb
	Mechler
	CCF Fair Chaplain Director
	dsmechler@gmail.com
	711 W 10th St,
	CCF

	Steve
	Olsen
	Lead Pastor
	scolson36@gmail.com
	403 11th St SE
	Covenant Fellowship

	Jordan
	Gowing
	Campus Pastor
	jordan.gowing@icloud.com
	1900 N Grand Ave. Ste A
	CrossWinds Church

	Ben 
	Unseth 
	Lead Pastor
	pastor@flcspencer.org
	2912 Hwy Blvd; PO Box 1322
	Faith Lutheran 

	Dale
	Hodges
	Lead Pastor
	ddhodges65@gmail.com
	PO Box 1425
	Faith Pentecostal

	Brad
	Wallace
	Lead Pastor
	cbradleywallace@gmail.com
	1700 11th Ave SW
	Faith Pentecostal

	Nicholas
	Hanges
	Lead Pastor
	nhanges@foundationspener.com
	1410 W 18th 
	Foundation Church

	James
	Runcorn
	Lead Pastor
	Jruncorn@spencerhope.org
	919 Grand Ave. 
	Hope Church

	Barb
	Dean
	Lead Pastor
	pastorbarb@livingwordspencer.org
	905 10th Ave SE, PO Box 187
	Living Word

	Mark
	Feauto
	Associate Pastor
	mfeauto@livingwordspencer.org
	905 10th Ave SE, PO Box 187
	Living Word

	Michael 
	
	Lead Pastor 
	thepastor@spencergumc.com 
	311 2nd Ave. W
	Methodist Grace

	Larry
	Neiderhiser
	Lead Pastor
	spencerfamilychurch@gmail.com
	902 5th Street SW
	Nazarene / Family 

	Tracy
	Baugh
	Lead Pastor
	spencer.newlife@gmail.com
	1217 4th Ave W
	New Life

	Tim 
	Frasher
	Lead Pastor
	pastorfrasher@gmail.com
	701 E 18th Street
	River's Edge

	Kevin
	Richter
	Priest
	kmprichter@gmail.com
	1111 4th Ave W
	Sacred Heart

	Justin 
	Tonga
	Lead Pastor
	justintonga25@gmail.com
	1910 10th Ave E
	Seventh-day Adventist

	N/A
	
	
	chaplain@stlukelh.com
	1301 St. Luke Drive
	St. Luke’s 

	Renae
	Behrends
	Lead Pastor
	renae.behrends@gmail.com
	900 11th Ave W
	Trinity Lutheran

	Eric
	Patten
	Pastor/Visitation Dir. 
	eric@flcspencer.org
	1901 Rolling St, Ruthven
	Zion/Faith Lutheran

	Michael 
	McGinley
	Lead Pastor
	revmcginley@protonmail.com
	500 4th Ave SW
	Christ the King

	Kaldahl
	Paul
	Lead Pastor
	kaldahlrev@gmail.com
	1311 E 18th Street
	1st English Lutheran

	Jose Luis
	Jaramillo
	Spanish Pastor
	joseluisjaramillop@gmail.com
	PO Box 1425
	Faith Pentecostal



